

OFFICE OF THE CLERK-TREASURER COURTNEY PARTHUN CParthun@CityOfLaPortelN.gov

801 MICHIGAN AVE. La Porte, IN 46350 (219) 362-9512

COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA
December 4, 2023
801 Michigan Avenue, La Porte, IN
6:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance (Councilwoman Konieczny)
- 3. Roll Call by Clerk-Treasurer
- 4. Approval of Minutes
- 5. Petitions and Comments of Citizens
- 6. Standing Committee Reports
- 7. 2024 City Council Meeting Schedule
- 8. Business Improvement District Council Appointment: Two-Year Terms for Five Appointments
- 9. La Porte Alcoholic Beverage Review Commission Council Appointment: One-Year Term for One Appointment
- 10. Redevelopment Commission Council Appointment: One-Year Term for Two Appointments
- 11. Public Hearing on Annexation Petition for C.L. Rhoade Corporation
- 12. Introduction of Ordinance C.L. Rhoade Corporation Annexation

- 13. Introduction of an Ordinance Approving 2024 Budget for the City of La Porte Water Department
- 14. Introduction of an Ordinance Approving 2024 Budget for the City Wastewater Department
- 15. Introduction of an Ordinance Amending Ordinance 1347 Adopting the Provisions of "the Park and Recreation Law of 1955" Creating a Department of Parks and Recreation for City of La Porte, Indiana, Transferring Property and Funds from Predecessor Board of Park Trustees and Recreation Commission, Providing for Appointment and Terms of Members of Board, and Repealing Prior Ordinances in Conflict Therewith
- 16. Introduction of a Resolution to Transfer Funds within the 2023 Budget
- 17. Other Business
- 18. Adjourn

Courtney Parthun, Clerk-Treasurer

Tabled: La Porte Diversity & Inclusion Commission Council Appointment: Three-Year Term for One Appointment

A Resolution Adopting the Development Agreement Between the City of La Porte and Park and Severs, LLC for the Park Street Residential Development